### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_

### COLLECTIVE MINDS GAMING CO. LTD.

Petitioner,

V.

# IRONBURG INVENTIONS LTD.,

Patent Owner.

\_\_\_\_\_

IPR2018-00354 Patent 8,641,525

NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATED MOTION

TO MODIFY SCHEDULE FOR DUE DATE 1 & 2



On June 7, 2018, the Board issued a Scheduling Order. *See* Paper 12. The Scheduling Order states that "[t]he parties may stipulate to different dates for DUE DATES 1 through 5 (earlier or later, but no later than DUE DATE 6)." *Id.* at 5. The Scheduling Order further states that "[a] notice of stipulation, specifically identifying the changed due dates, must be promptly filed." *Id.* 

Patent Owner Ironburg Inventions Ltd. ("Patent Owner") and Petitioner Collective Minds Gaming Co. Ltd. ("Petitioner"), by and through their respective counsel of record, respectfully notifies the Board that they have conferred and jointly agree to modify the deadlines under DUE DATE 1 and DUE DATE 2. Specifically, Patent Owner and Petitioner stipulate to modify the deadlines as follows.

<b>Due Date</b>	Current Date	Revised Date
1	August 30, 2018	September 14, 2018
2	November 21, 2018	December 7, 2018

The parties respectfully request that the Board modify the schedule as indicated above. All other DUE DATES reflected in the Board's Scheduling Order remain the same.



Dated: August 28, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/Robert Becker

Robert Becker, Reg. No. 37,778 Ehab Samuel, Reg. No. 57,905 MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP

Attorneys for Patent Owner IRONBURG INVENTIONS LTD.

By: /s/Eric A. Buresh
Paul R. Hart, Reg. No. 59,646
Eric A. Buresh, Reg. No. 50,394

ERISE IP

5600 Greenwood Plaza Blvd.

Suite 200

Greenwood Village, CO 80111

Attorneys for Petitioner COLLECTIVE MINDS GAMING, CO. LTD.



#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105(b), the undersigned certifies that on August 28, 2018, a complete and entire electronic copy of this **NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATED MOTION**, was served electronically via email to Petitioner's counsel of record at the following address:

Eric A. Buresh, No. 50,394, eric.buresh@eriseip.com Paul Hart, Reg. No. 59,646, paul.hart@eriseip.com

Dated: August 28, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/Robert Becker Robert Becker, Reg. NO. 37,778 Ehab Samuel, Reg. No. 57,905 MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP

Attorneys for Patent Owner IRONBURG INVENTIONS LTD.

320851385.1

